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“Supporting the Whole Child!” 
 
 
 

 

 
 

Dr. Cindy Corcoran (Email: ccorcoran@rock.k12.nc.us, Phone: (cell) 336-613-7209, (office) 336-627-2687) 

Assistant Superintendent of Instructional Support Services 
• Oversees ISS Department and ISS Leadership Team 

• Represents the district on various community boards and organizations 

• Oversees various district committees 

• School Nurses, School Counselors, Social Workers, SRO’s, DOP’s, PE Teachers, Cultural Arts 

• Board Policy 

• Gear Up 

• Crisis (with S. Ellis and K. Hyler) 

• Mental Health Coordination (with S. Ellis) 

• Peer Mentoring (with H. Williamson) 
 

 

 
 

Stephanie Lowe Ellis, Ed.S., NCSP (Email: slellis@rock.k12.nc.us, Phone: (cell) 336-932-7496, (office) 336-627-2661) 

Director of Exceptional Children’s Program 
• Oversees EC Department and EC Leadership Team 

• Represents the district on various community boards and organizations 

• Exceptional Children’s Department (Elementary, Middle, High EC Teachers, Teacher Assistants) 

• School Psychologists, OT, PT, SLP, Outreach,  

• Day Treatment, EC Program Compliance, EC Special Programs, Behavior Support 

• Crisis Coordinator, District Crisis Response Prepare Crisis Trainer (with Dr. C and K. Hyler) 

• Mental Health Coordination and Mental Health Advisory Council (with Dr. Corcoran) 

• Behavior Foundations, CHAMPS and Professional Development for EC Department 
 

 

 
 

Holly Williamson (Email: hwilliamson2@rock.k12.nc.us, Phone: (cell) 336-423-3277, (office)336-627-2662) 

Assistant Director of Support Services 
• School Counselors, Social Workers, & Other Instructional Support Staff (with Dr. Corcoran) 

• Represent the district on various community boards and organizations 

• MTSS/PBIS Coordinator 

• Peer Mentoring (with. Dr. Corcoran) 

• 504 Coordinator 

 

 

Deirdre Moyer (Email: dmoyer@rock.k12.nc.us, Phone: (cell) 336-613-1548, (office)336-627-2691) 

Student Health Coordinator 
• Healthful Living 

• Playworks 

• Physical Education Teachers 

• Health and Wellness Grants (KBR Grants Coordinator and Title V Grant Coordinator) 

• School Health Advisory Council 

• Community Outreach for Health and Wellness 
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Pam Watkins (Email: pwatkins@rock.k12.nc.us, Phone: (cell) 276-732-1709, (office) 336-627-2669) 

Exceptional Children’s Program Coordinator 
• EC Functional Skills Classrooms (self-contained) 

• EC Special Transportation 

• Child Care (with Child Care Coordinator) 

• EC Homebound 

• Related Services Provider 

• Autism Team Coordinator 

• Bus Monitor Training 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
Susan Long (Email: slong@rock.k12.nc.us, Phone: (office)336-616-0073) 

Lead Social Worker 
• Oversees Social Workers 

• Back-Pack Program 

• Truancy 

• Family Collaboration 

• Attendance and School Connection 

• Point of Contact for Foster Care Students 

• Dropout Prevention 

• Supporting Students in Transition (in collaboration with N. Towler) 

 
 

 
 

Tammy Barker (Email: tbarker@rock.k12.nc.us, Phone: (offices)336-623-9791, 634-3209) 

Lead School Nurse 
• Oversees School Nurses 

• Return to Learn 

• AED/CPR/Diabetes/Epi-Pen Coordination 

• Medical Protocols 

• Immunization and Health Assessment Compliance 

• Medications administered by school staff 

• Communicable Illness and Chronic Illness Management 
 

 

 
 

Anita Carter (Email: acarter@rock.k12.nc.us, Phone: (office) 336-627-2688) 

Instructional Support Services Administrative Assistant 
• Coordinates ISS Bookkeeping and Time Sheets 

• Administrative Assistant to Dr. Corcoran 

• Manages ISS office 
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